FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Lorna Steenbock

Ida County Auditor

(712) 364-2626 email: lsteenbock@idacountyia.us

MEDIA RELEASE: Updated polling place reminders coming soon to Ida County voters' mailboxes

Ida County Auditor, Lorna Steenbock reminds voters that some polling places have changed due to recent redistricting across the state. Iowans whose polling place has changed should be on the lookout for a postcard in the mail informing them of the new location.

Auditor Steenbock states: "Absentee voting may take place in the Ida County Auditor's office beginning May 18 – June 6, from 8:00 am to 4:30 pm. As required by law, the office will also be open for absentee voting on Saturday, June 4th from 8:00 am-4:00 pm. "

Ida County will work with the Iowa Secretary of State to send a postcard to every registered voter in the county starting May 18. Under Iowa law, notices are required to be sent to impacted voters between 20 days and seven days prior to the primary election and again prior to the general election.

"If your polling place changed due to redistricting, you'll be getting a card in the mail informing you of the new location," Secretary of State Paul Pate said. "We want all eligible lowans to make their voices heard by voting this year, and it's important to have a plan if you're going to the polls on Election Day. Step one is registering to vote. Step two is making sure you know where your polling place is located."

lowans can also look up their polling place online <u>sos.iowa.gov/elections/voterreg/pollingplace</u>. To check your voter registration status, register to vote or update your information, visit <u>VoterReady.lowa.gov</u> or <u>idacounty.iowa.gov</u>.

###